



# R&D Artwork Brief

## General Information (For R&D reference only)

CU Product Information Record	720000204439/002
Valid From	Sep 10, 2024
Valid To	Dec 26, 2024
Status	Released PL
Created By	FARAGLIA_A
Changed By	SAP_WFRT

## CU Product Information Record Description

Language	Description
English	CU HELLMANN'S CAESAR DRE 1L BOT ES PT
Italian	HELLMANN'S SALSA CAESAR 1L
Portuguese	HELLMANN'S MOLHO CÉSAR 1L PT
Spanish	HELLMANN'S SALSA CÉSAR 1L ES UFS

## Target Location Details

Validity Area	Language
Spain	Spanish
Europe	English_EU
Italy	Italian
Portugal	Portuguese



# R&D Artwork Brief

## CUC Product Information Record Data

### Product Name (For R&D reference only)

Language	Product Name
English	DRE_FS_Caesar_F4F
English_EU	CoM FR

### Ingredient and Allergens/Diet Declarations

**Target Location/Language:** FOODS:EU/English\_EU

**Legal Denominator:** DRE\_FS\_Caesar\_F4F

#### Ingredient List:

Ingredients: Water 47,12%, rapeseed oil 25%, spirit vinegar [1] 11%, grated hard CHEESE 3,23%, skimmed MILK powder 2,50%, EGG yolk [2] 2,30%, garlic [3] 2,25%, modified corn starch 1,93%, salt 1,51%, lemon juice concentrate 1,30%, sugar 1,16%, ANCHOVIES 0,27%, preservative 0,20% (potassium sorbate (E202) 0,20%), thickener 0,11% (xanthan gum (E415) 0,11%), pepper 0,05%, safflower extract 0,01%, invert sugar syrup 0,01%, antioxidant 0,01% (calcium disodium EDTA (E385) 0,01%).

[1] vinegar recalculated to 6%

[2] Made with free range eggs

[3] From sustainable agriculture

#### Allergen\Diet List:

Contains eggs, fish and milk.

May contain sesame seeds and mustard.

**Target Location/Language:** FOODS:IT/Italian

**Legal Denominator:** Salsa Caesar. Senza glutine.

#### Ingredient List:

Ingredienti: acqua, olio di colza, aceto d'alcole, **FORMAGGIO** (3,2%), **LATTE** scremato in polvere, tuorlo d'**UOVO**, aglio (2,2%), amido modificato, sale, succo di limone concentrato, zucchero, **ACCIUGHE** (0,25%), conservanti (sorbato di potassio), addensanti (gomma di xantano), pepe nero, estratto di cartamo, sciroppo di zucchero invertito, antiossidanti (calcio disodico EDTA). Può contenere **SESAMO** e **SENAPE**.

**Target Location/Language:** FOODS:PT/Portuguese

**Legal Denominator:** Molho com alho, queijo e anchovas

#### Ingredient List:

Ingredientes: água, óleo de colza, vinagre de álcool, **QUEIJO** curado italiano (3,2%), **LEITE** magro em pó, gema de **OVO**, alho (2,2%), amido modificado, sal, sumo de limão concentrado, açúcar, anchovas (**PEIXE**) (0,25%), conservante (sorbato de potássio), espessante (goma xantana), pimenta preta, extrato de cártamo, xarope de açúcar invertido, antioxidante (EDTA de cálcio dissódico). Pode conter **SÉSAMO** e **MOSTARDA**.

#### Allergen\Diet List:

Contém Ovo, Peixe e Leite.

Pode conter Sementes de sésamo e Mostarda.

**Target Location/Language:** FOODS:ES/Spanish

**Legal Denominator:** Salsa César



# R&D Artwork Brief

## Ingredient List:

Ingredientes: Agua, aceite de nabina, vinagre de alcohol, **QUESO** curado italiano (3,2%), **LECHE** desnatada en polvo, yema de **HUEVO**, ajo (2,2%), almidón modificado, sal, zumo de limón concentrado, azúcar, anchoas (**PESCADO**) (0,25%), conservador (sorbato potásico), espesante (goma xantana), pimienta negra, extracto de cártamo, jarabe de azúcar invertido, antioxidante (EDTA de calcio y disodio). Puede contener **SÉSAMO** y **MOSTAZA**.

## Additional Declarations

**Target Location/Language:** FOODS:EU/English\_EU

### Measures :

Measure Type	Value	UOM	UOM Description
Net Volume	1	L e	Litres e
Weight per serving/portion	30	ml	Millilitres
Portions/Doses/Uses	33	No.	Number

### Statements:

Purpose	Description
SHELF LIFE	After opening keep in fridge
SHELF LIFE	After opening shelf life 30 days
STORAGE	Store in a dark and dry place at room temperature
INGREDIENT LIST	Free from artificial colours
INGREDIENT LIST	Free from added artificial taste enhancers
ALLERGEN LIST	Gluten free

**Target Location/Language:** FOODS:IT/Italian

### Measures :

Measure Type	Value	UOM	UOM Description
Peso dichiarato	1	L e	Litri e
Volume per porzione	30	ml	Millilitri
Porzioni/Dosaggi/Utilizzi	33	No.	Numero

### Statements:



# R&D Artwork Brief

Purpose	Description
OTHER	Senza glutine
OTHER	Con formaggio italiano
OTHER	Svitare il tappo e rimuovere la pellicola di sicurezza.
OTHER	Agitare prima dell'uso. Salsa pronta all'uso.
SHELF LIFE	Da consumarsi preferibilmente entro il:
STORAGE	Conservare in luogo fresco e asciutto. Una volta aperto, conservare in frigorifero e consumare entro un mese.
NUTRITION	Valori nutrizionali per 100 ml Energia Grassi di cui acidi grassi saturi Carboidrati di cui zuccheri Proteine Sale
OTHER	La confezione contiene 33 porzioni da 30 ml
ENVIRONMENT	Bottiglia: PP 5 - raccolta plastica; Tappo: PP 5 - raccolta plastica; Sigillo: 7 - raccolta plastica. Segui le indicazioni del tuo comune.
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Please recycle
COMPANY CONTACT	Unilever Italia Mkt. Operations S.r.l. Via Paolo di Dono, 3/A - 00142 Roma. Numero verde 800480000 lun-ven: 9-18
OTHER	CM 64313587 FL - 64313579 BL

**Target Location/Language:** FOODS:PT/Portuguese

## Measures :

Measure Type	Value	UOM	UOM Description
Volume líquido	1	L e	Litros e
Peso por dose/Porção	30	ml	Mililitros
Porções/Doses/Utilizações	33	No.	Número

## Statements:

Purpose	Description
INGREDIENT LIST	Sem adição de intensificadores de sabor artificiais
ALLERGEN LIST	Isento de glúten
INGREDIENT LIST	Sem corantes
OTHER	Com queijo italiano e anchovas
SHELF LIFE	Consumir de preferência antes de:
STORAGE	Conservar em local fresco, seco e ao abrigo da luz.
STORAGE	Após abertura, conservar no frigorífico e consumir no prazo de 1 mês.

**Target Location/Language:** FOODS:ES/Spanish

## Measures :

Measure Type	Value	UOM	UOM Description
Volumen neto	1	L e	Litros e
Peso por porción/ración	30	ml	Mililitros
Porciones/Raciones /Usos	33	Número	Número

## Statements:



# R&D Artwork Brief

Purpose	Description
STORAGE	Conservar en un lugar fresco y oscuro a temperatura ambiente.
INGREDIENT LIST	Sin colorantes artificiales
INGREDIENT LIST	Sin potenciadores del sabor artificiales añadidos.
ALLERGEN LIST	Sin gluten
INGREDIENT LIST	Con queso italiano y anchoas
SHELF LIFE	Consumir preferentemente antes del:
STORAGE	Una vez abierto conservar en el frigorífico y consumir antes de 1 mes.
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Please recycle

## Nutrient Declarations

Target Location/Language: FOODS:EU/English\_EU

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Nutrients	Per [ 100 ml ]	Per [ 30 ml ]	Recommend ed Intake (RI/ NRV) [ 30 ml ]
Energy kJ	1154 kJ	346 kJ	4 %
Energy kcal	276 kcal	83 kcal	4 %
Fat	27 g	8,0 g	11 %
- of which saturates	2,7 g	0,8 g	4 %
Carbohydrate	4,8 g	1,5 g	< 1 %
- of which sugars	3,2 g	0,9 g	1 %
Protein	2,8 g	0,8 g	2 %
Salt	1,6 g	0,48 g	8 %

### Per - 100 g (As Sold)

Statements:
Product as sold

### Per - 30 g (As Sold)

Statements:
Portion

### Recommended Intake (RI/NRV) - 30 g (As Sold)

Statements:
% of Reference Intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kcal)

Target Location/Language: FOODS:IT/Italian

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Valori nutrizionali	Per [ 100 ml ]	Per [ 30 ml ]	Assunzione Giornaliera Raccomandat a (RI/NRV) [ 30 ml ]
Energia	1154 kJ	346 kJ	4 %
energia kcal	276 kcal	83 kcal	4 %
Grassi	27 g	8,0 g	11 %



# R&D Artwork Brief

- di cui acidi grassi saturi	2,7 g	0,8 g	4 %
Carboidrati	4,8 g	1,5 g	< 1 %
-di cui zuccheri	3,2 g	0,9 g	1 %
Proteine	2,8 g	0,8 g	2 %
Sale	1,6 g	0,48 g	8 %

## Per - 100 g (As Sold)

### Statements:

come venduto

## Per - 30 g (As Sold)

### Statements:

Porzione

## Assunzione Giornaliera Raccomandata (RI/NRV) - 30 g (As Sold)

### Statements:

assunzioni di riferimento di un adulto medio (84000kJ/ 2000kcal)

## Target Location/Language: FOODS:PT/Portuguese

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Declaração Nutricional	Por 100ml [ 100 ml ]
Energia	1154 kJ
Energia kcal	276 kcal
Lípidos	27 g
dos quais saturados	2,7 g
Hidratos de carbono	4,8 g
dos quais açúcares	3,2 g
Proteínas	2,8 g
Sal	1,6 g

## Por 100ml - 100 g (As Sold)

### Statements:

Produto como vendido

## Target Location/Language: FOODS:ES/Spanish

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Información nutricional	Por [ 100 ml ]
Valor energético	1154 kJ
Valor energético	276 kcal
Grasas	27 g
de las cuales saturadas	2,7 g
Hidratos de carbono	4,8 g
de los cuales azúcares	3,2 g
Proteínas	2,8 g



# R&D Artwork Brief

Sal	1,6 g
-----	-------

Por - 100 g (As Sold)

Statements:
Producto como se vende

## Artwork Briefing Notes

Thousands separator should not be present, please disregard if any.

End of CUC Product Information Record



# R&D Artwork Brief

Combination pack data

Product Name (For R&D reference only)

Language	Product Name
English	DRE_FS_Caesar_F4F

Artwork Briefing Notes

CM 64313587 FL - 64313579 BL